

**FOI 0107/2021 Response**

**Request**

Good afternoon,

Please could you assist by providing the following information:

1. Name and email address of your Trusts Rehab Service Manager
2. Name and email address of your Trusts Rehab Ward Manager
3. Name and email address of your Trusts Lead Physio

## **Response**

### **1. Name and email address of your Trusts Rehab Service Manager**

The Head of Recovery Services is Bernadette Byrne.

Contact details: bernadette.byrne2@nhs.net

### **2. Name and email address of your Trusts Rehab Ward Manager**

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this question.

This is because the requested information pertains to personal information which the Trust does not routinely release for staff members within a role that is under a Band 8c.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.

### **3. Name and email address of your Trusts Lead Physio**

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this question.

This is because the requested information pertains to personal information which the Trust does not routinely release for staff members within a role that is under a Band 8c.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this aspect of your request.